FOR* PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)		N FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE NTS ONLY 4441-75879 Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Comm	issioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please r	record the attached original documents or copy thereof. $\mathcal{D}_{\mathcal{A}}$
1. Name of conveying party: Hartwig Sibbers Klaus-Dieter Reidath Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Hofmann GmbH Maschinenfabrik und Vertrieb</u> Internal Address: <u>Industriestrasse 22</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:		25462 Rellingen,GERMANY
(X) Assignment () Merger		City: State: ZIP:
() Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other Execution Date: June 26, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.		01-22-2007 ned: () Yes (X) No 103363743 tion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Applica 10/583834		B. Patent No.(s)
Name: Internal Address: CUSTOMER NO. 24 Street Address: City:	of party to whom correspondence ent should be mailed: Kevin W. Guynn Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. 300 South Wacker Drive Suite 2500 Chicago, Illinois 60606	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
the original docume Kevin W Name of Pers	nowledge and belief, the foregoing infonent. J. Guynn	January 12, 2007 Signature 2 d document:
	Mail documents to be record	ed with required cover sheet information to:
		ante 8. Tradomarke Boy Assignmente

Washington, D.C. 20231

01/19/2007 MJAMA1

00000007 10583834

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 018809 FRAME: 0412

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hartwig Sibbers, residing at Gutenbergstrasse 53c, 22523 Hamburg, GERMANY, and Klaus-Dieter Reidath, residing at Wakendorfer Straβe 4, 22889 Tangstedt, GERMANY, citizens of Germany hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, has invented and owns a certain invention entitled: "METHOD AND DEVICE FOR CREATING MARKING LINES", for which application for a Letters Patent of the United States was filed on 2-21-04 and assigned Serial No. 10/583834

WHEREAS, Hofmann GmbH Maschinenfabrik und Vertrieb, a company having a business at Industriestrasse 22, 25462 Rellingen, Germany, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assigns all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date

26.06.06

12082101

Hartwig Sibbers

Mas Dick Millet

Klaus-Dieter Reidath